



2022:GAU-AS:14326

MACApp. 33/2015

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE N. CHAUDHURY

Heard Mr. K.K. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the appellants.

Appeal is admitted.

Call for records.

Issue usual notices.

Notices are returnable on 05.05.2015.

Mr. K.K. Bhattacharyya prays that name of respondent No.3 be struck off.

Prayer is allowed.

Name of respondent No.3 is struck off at the risk of the appellant.

Mr. H.A. Ahmed, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. So no formal notice need be issued to the said respondent.

Notice on other respondents shall be served both by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process. Steps shall be taken within 7 (seven) days.

Registry is directed to make necessary correction in the cause-title of the memorandum of appeal.