



2022:GAU-AS:14326

MACApp. 33/2015
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
BEFORE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

The claimant/respondent Mr. Sahidur Rahman is present alongwith his counsel. Mr. A. K. Barman, Regional Manager, Ms. Geetasree Bhattacharjee, Administrative Officer and Ms. Hena Haflingbar, Administrative officer of the M/S New India Assurance Company Limited, are present.

The parties have failed to settle the matter and hence, it is sent back to the Court for adjudication.