



MACApp. 33/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

2022:GAU-AS:14326

Heard Mr. KK Bhatta, the learned counsel for the appellant.

Referring to the office note dated 27.11.2017, the learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 3 days time to take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondent No.2 by registered post.

List after 6 weeks awaiting service on respondent No.2.