



GAHC010210042015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp. 33/2015

1:M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEW BUILDING 87 MAHATMA
GANDHI ROAD, MUBAI AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S.
ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:MD. SAHIDUR RAHMAN and 2 ORS.
S/O MD. FIRDUSH RAHMAN, R/O VILL. RONGPUR, R/O VILL. NO. 1
DOLABARI, P.S. TEZPUR, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM.

2:TUSHAR KANTI SAHA
S/O MANTURANJAN SAHA
R/O VILL.NO.1
DOLABARI
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

3:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
TEZPUR BRANC

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.K K BHATTACHARYYA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 30.07.2018



Heard Ms. J. Talukdar, learned counsel for the appellant as well as Ms. I. Das, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4.

On the prayer made by Ms. J. Talukdar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, two days time is granted to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No. 2 by usual process as well as by registered post.

Notice is made returnable on 24.09.2018.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant