



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp. 33/2015

1:M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEW BUILDING 87 MAHATMA
GANDHI ROAD, MUBAI AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S.
ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:MD. SAHIDUR RAHMAN and 2 ORS.
S/O MD. FIRDUSH RAHMAN, R/O VILL. RONGPUR, R/O VILL. NO. 1
DOLABARI, P.S. TEZPUR, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM.

2:TUSHAR KANTI SAHA
S/O MANTURANJAN SAHA
R/O VILL.NO.1
DOLABARI
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

3:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
TEZPUR BRANC

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.K K BHATTACHARYYA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : MC 358/2015

1:M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEW BUILDING 87 MAHATMA
GANDHI ROAD
MUBAI AND ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S. ROAD
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI
ASSAM.



VERSUS

1:MD. SAHIDUR RAHMAN and 2 ORS.
S/O MD. FIRDUSH RAHMAN
R/O VILL. RONGPUR
R/O VILL. NO. 1 DOLABARI
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM.

2:TUSHAR KANTI SAHA
S/O MANTURANJAN SAHA
R/O VILL.NO.1
DOLABARI
P.S. TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

3:NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
TEZPUR BRANCH

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.L SHARMA
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 23-10-2019

On the prayer made by Mr. K.K. Bhatta, learned counsel for the appellant, the name of respondent No.2 is struck off at the risk of the appellant.

The Office shall carry out the necessary corrections in the cause title by deleting the name of respondent No.2.

Thereafter, the appeal is ready for hearing.

Let the matter be listed in the Part-II hearing list commencing from 04.11.2019.

The learned counsel for respondent No1 has appeared and submitted that his name has not been reflected in the cause list. Accordingly, the Registry shall reflect the names of Mr. R. Ali, Mr. H.R. Islam and Mr. H.A. Ahmed, counsel whose names appeared in Vakalatnama.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant